505518700 06/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5565505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILDONG PHARM CO., LTD.	06/21/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IL DONG HOLDINGS CO., LTD		
Street Address:	2, BAUMOE-RO 27-GIL, SEOCHO-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9682973	
Patent Number:	9844550	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152683888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: REBEKAH L. SIGLER C/O RIVERSIDE LAW LLP

Address Line 1: GLENHARDIE CORPORATE CENTER
Address Line 2: 1285 DRUMMERS LANE, SUITE 202
Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206132-0029-00 AND 01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBEKAH L. SIGLER
SIGNATURE:	/rls/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=206132-0029-00US_ILDONG PHARM CO., LTD. (1)#page1.tif source=206132-0029-00US_ILDONG PHARM CO., LTD. (1)#page2.tif source=206132-0029-00US_ILDONG PHARM CO., LTD. (1)#page3.tif source=206132-0029-00US_IL DONG HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (2)#page1.tif source=206132-0029-00US_IL DONG HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 505518700 REEL: 049431 FRAME: 0060

source=206132-0029-00US_IL DONG HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (2)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049431 FRAME: 0061

CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTERED PARTICULARS (CURRENT PARTICULARS) [FOR SUBMISSION]

Registration No.	001453			
Corporation Reg No.	110111-0012776			
T 1 11	II DONG BU	IDIA COLLITO	. CHANGED	
Trade Name	ILDUNG PHA	ILDONG PHARM CO., LTD.		
Head Office 60, Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul Republic of Korea		CID	July 01, 1992 CHANGED	
Head Office	ou, rangjae-gong, seocno	-gu, seodi Republic di Korea	. REGISTERED	
O. L.P. M. C.	Public notice shall be given by pub	lishing the notice in The Chosun Ilbo	June 21, 1999 CHANGED	
Public Notice	and Maeil Busi	ness Newspaper	July 01, 1999 REGISTERED	
D161	5.00	0	CHANGED	
Par Value	5,00	9 won	. REGISTERED	
- 1 (A) - 1 - 1 C) - 1 - T - D - I	110,000,000		June 21, 1999 CHANGED	
otal Noumber of Stocks To Be Issu	ed 19,000,000 stocks		July 01, 1999 REGISTERED	
Takal assessing third and		Takal amount of analial	Date of Change	
lotal number, kind and	number of stocks issued	Total amount of capital	Date of Registration	
Total number of stocks issued 5,013	,613 stocks	25.070.075.000	Apirl 01, 2007 CHANGED	
Common stocks 5,013,613 stocks		25,068,065,000 won	Apirt 02, 2007 REGISTERED	

OBJECTIVES	
1. medicine and medical supplies, manufacture of raw material medicine, sales	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
2. manufacture and sales of chemical, veterinary medicines, agricultural medicines, feed additives	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
3. manufacture and sales of medical appliance(equipment), cosmetics, personal hygiene item, detergent	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
5. export and import trade[business]	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
6. business for the issuance of affirmation documents/certificates of sale of goods	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
7. real estate and leasing	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
8. manufacture and sales of electronics, electronic equipment and accessories for electronics	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
9. manufacture and sales, facility business of environment purification equipment	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
10. publication of books and printing business	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
11. advertising business and creation of advertising measures	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
12. business incidental to the above mentioned businesses	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
13. import, manufacture, subdivision and wholesale business of drugs	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED
14. manufacture and sales of food, food additives, ginseng goods, dietary supplement, special nutritious food	May 27, 1993 CHANGED REGISTERED

PARTICULARS OF BOARD MEMBER		
Executive Director YOON, Won Young	381217-1025438	
May 28, 1992 RE-APPOINTED	REGISTERED	
May 30, 1995 RE-APPOINTED	June 12, 1995 REGISTERED	
May 30, 1998 RE-APPOINTED	June 11, 1998 REGISTERED	
May 26, 2001 RE-APPOINTED	June 05, 2001 REGISTERED	
May 28, 2004 RE-APPOINTED	June 02, 2004 REGISTERED	
May 28, 2007 RE-APPOINTED	June 08, 2007 REGISTERED	
Executive Director YOON, Won Young	381217-1025438	

* It is possible to verify whether the above is ture and correct or not by confirming the bar code in the bottom with scan or inputting the issue confirmation number on the issue confirmation menu of the Internet registry office (http://www.iros.go.kr)

The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible for five times within three months from the date issued.

PATENT REEL: 049431 FRAME: 0062

Date: April 08, 2019

Signature of translator: ________Full Name: LEE, MYOUNG-JIN

Title: Patent Attorney (Managing Partner) of MJ International Patent Law Firm

등기번호	001453	등기사항장	<u></u> 1부증명	서(현재시	·항)[제출	8-]
등록번호	110111-0012776						
상 호 H	日東製薬 株式會社						. 변경 . 퉁기
본접	· 기울 서초구 양제동	60				1992.()7.01 변경 - 동기
공고방법	서울시내에서 말행	하는 일간 조선일보	Ł 및 매일정	재신문에 개재	한다.	a a transfer al al actual al al actual de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de)6.21 변경)7.01 등기
1주의 금액	균 5,000 원						. 변경 . 등기
발행할 주4	시의 총수 10,000,0	00 주					96.21 변경 97.01 등기
	발행주식의 총수 그 종류 및 각각의		X)본의 총액		변 경 등 기	연 월 일 연 월 일
발행주식의 보		,013,613 주 ,013,613 주	글 25,	068,065,000	Ą	same ship the part of the same of)4.01 변경 4.02 등기
2. 화공약 3. 의료용 5. 수출입 6. 물품동산 7. 부동산 8. 전자 9. 환경 10. 당고대에 12. 각호의 13. 마약의	도 확약서 발행업 매매및 임대업 1기기기및 동 부속 J환용품 기기의 제2 판및 인쇄업 행및 광고물 제작업 관련된 부대사업및 수입,제제,소분 및 ,식품첨가물,인삼제	품 사료첨가제등의 품 위생용품 세제의 등의 제조 판매업 은 판매및 시설업 투자 도매업 품,건강보조 및 특	제조 판매압 <1990 시조 판매' <1990 <1990 <1990 <1990 <1990 <1990 <1990 <1990 <1990 <1990	3.05.27 변경 업 3.05.27 변경 3.05.27 변경			등기> 등기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기> 기
1992 1995 \tag{1995 \tag{1998 \tag{2001 \tag{2004 \tag{2007 \	[05월 30일 중 [05월 30일 중 [05월 26일 중 [05월 28일 중	등임 년 등임 1995년 (등임 1998년 (등임 2001년 (등임 2004년 (관한 사항 월 일 06월 12일 06월 11일 06월 05일 06월 08일	등기 등기 등기 등기 등기			

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 마코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00009140331584210010011101205101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 5 발행일:2010/10/28

사내이사 윤원영 381217-1025438

발급확인번호 4535-AALF-AIYK

- 1/5 -



REEL: 049431 FRAME: 0064

CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTERED PARTICULARS (INCLUDING DELETED MATTER) [FOR SUBMISSION]

Registration No.	001453			
Corporation Reg No.	110111-0012776			
	PROME PLANTAGE (TR	. CHANGED		
Trade Name	ILDONG PHARM CO., LTD.	REGISTERED		
made Manne	11 0000 1101 PRIOC CO 1 TO	August 02, 2016 CHANGED		
	IL DONG HOLDINGS CO., LTD	August 03, 2016 REGISTERED		
		July 01, 1992 CHANGED		
() (App.	60. Yangjae-dong, Seacho-gu, Seaul Republic of Korea	June 29, 2012 REGISTERED		
Head Office		October 31, 2011 Road Name Address		
	2, Baumoe-ro 27-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul Republic of Korea	June 29, 2012 REGISTERED		
	Public notice shall be given by publishing the notice in The Chosun Ilbe	. CHANGED		
	issued by Secul	. REGISTERED		
	Public netice shall be given by publishing the notice in The Maeil	June 21, 1999 CHANGED		
	Eusiness Newspaper issued by Seoul	July 01, 1999 REGISTERED		
D. V. M. C.	Public notice shall be given by publishing the notice on the wabsite (http://www.ideng.com). If Public notice cannot be published on the	March 18 CHANGED		
Public Notice	website due to computer mailtunction or other unavoidable reasons, the notice shall be published in The Maeil Business Newspape issued by Secul	March 24, 2011 REGISTERED		
	Public notice shall be given by publishing the notice on the website (http://www.ildong.com). If Public notice cannot be published on the website due to computer malfunction or other unavoidable reasons,	Aigist 02, 2016 CHANGED		
	the notice shall be published in The Maeil Business Newspape issued by Seoul	August 03, 2016 REGISTERED		
	5,000 wen	CHANGED		
Par Value	5,000 W011	REGISTERED		
ra: value	1,000 won	April 23, 2011 CHANGED		
	1,000 WOR	April 25, 2011 REGISTERED		
	3,000,000 stocks	CHANGED		
		. REGISTERED		
otal Noumber of Stocks To Be Issued	6,000,000 stocks	May 28, 1997 CHANGED		
		June 05, 1997 REGISTERED		
da Nodinber of Stocks to be Issued	10,000,000 stecks	June 21, 1999 CHANGED		
		July 01, 1999 REGISTERED		
	58,000,000 stocks	March 18, 2011 CHANGED		
		March 24, 2011 REGISTERED		

^{*} It is possiible to verify whether the above is ture and correct or not by confirming the bar code in the bottom with scan or inputting the issue confirmation number on the issue confirmation menu of the Internet registry office (http://www.iros.go.kr)

The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible for five times within three months from the date issued.

Date of Issue: August 23, 2016 Issue Confirmation No. 4532-AAQU-PHGX

PATENT REEL: 049431 FRAME: 0065 Date: April 08, 2019

Signature of translator: ________Full Name: LEE, MYOUNG-JIN

Title: Patent Attorney (Managing Partner) of MJ International Patent Law Firm

등기사항전부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

동기번호 001453	
등록번호 110111-0012776	
とは、「日本教業・株式会社	변경
일통홀딩스 주식회사 (TL DONG HOLDINGS CO.,LTD)	2016,08,02 변경 2016,08,03 동기
본 웹 서울 서울구 양계동 60	1992,07,01 변경 등기
서울특별시 서초구 바우뫼로27길 2(양재동)	2011.10.31 도로 영주소 2012.06.29 동기
공고방법 서울시내에서 발생하는 일간 조선일보신문에 개계한다.	
서울시내에서 발행하는 일간 조선일보 및 배월경제신문에 개계한다.	1999.06.21 변경 1999.07.01 동기
인터넷 홈페이지(http://www.ildong.com)에 개재한다. 다만, 건산강 에 또는 그 밖의 부득이한 사유로 회사의 인터넷 홈페이지에 공고할 - 수 없을 때에는 서울특별시내에서 발행되는 조선일보의 메일경제신 문에 개체한다.	2011.03.18 년경 2011.03.24 동기
인터넷 홈페이지(http://www.ildong.com)에 게계한다. 다만, 전산장 에 또는 그 밖의 부득이한 사유로 회사의 인터넷 홈페이지에 공고를 할 수 없을 때에는 서울특별시에서 발행되는 매일경제신문에 게개한 다.	2016.08.02 변경 2016.08.03 풍기 ·
1주의 금액 ·광·5.000-원	변경 동기
급 1,000 원	2011.04.23 변경 2011.04.25 동기
발행할 주식의 총수 3,000,000·주	. 변경 등기
6,000,000 주	1997.05.28 변경 1997.06.05 동기
10:000:000-辛	1999.06.21 변경 1999.07.01 동기
50,000,000 주	2011.03.18 변경 2011.03.24 동기

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, **인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의** 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인변호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00001210631534218000611101208141B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 變變量:2016/08/23

발급확인번호 4532-AAQU-PHGX

- 1/48 -



REEL: 049431 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 06/11/2019